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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2331
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
BUILDING OF SHIPS/VESSELS
Biju Shri P. K.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of ships/vessels/good carriers built by the each of shipbuilding yards/ manufacturing units during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the number out of these built for foreign countries during the said period, year-wise and country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): There are two Shipyards under the administrative control of Ministry of Shipping, viz. Cochin Shipyard Limited, Kochi and Hooghly Dock and Port Engineers Limited, Kolkata. Four Shipyards are under the administrative control of Ministry of Defence, viz. Hindustan Shipyard Limited Mazagaon Dock Limited, Mumbai; Garden Reach Shipbuilders and Engineers Limited, Kolkata and Goa Shipyard
Limited, Goa. Two Shipyards are under the administrative control of State Governments of Gujarat and West Bengal viz. Alcock Ashdown Gujarat Limited and The Shalimar Works (1980) Limited respectively. The details of ships/vessels/ good carriers built by the each of shipbuilding yards/manufacturing units in the Public Sector during each of the last three years and the current year are as follows:

Name of Shipyard  2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
          (upto 31.7.2010)
Ministry of Shipping

Cochin Shipyard Limited 8 4 5 5
Hooghly Dock and Port Nil Nil 1 Nil
Engineers Limited

Ministry of Defence

Mazagon Dock Limited Nil Nil 3 Nil
Garden Reach Shipbuilders 1 7 54 7 and Engineers Limited
Hindustan Shipyard Limited 2 4 3 1
Goa Shipyard Limited Nil 2 66 19

State Government

The Shalimar Works 1 3 3 1
(1980) Limited
Alcock Ashdown Gujarat Limited 2 1 2 Nil

(b): The details of the number out of these built for foreign countries during the said period, year-wise and country-wise are as follows:

Name of Shipyard  2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
          (upto 31.7.2010)

Ministry of Shipping


Cochin Shipyard Limited  5 Nos.   3 Nos.  3 Nos.   2 Nos.
    for Norway for Norway for Germany for USA

    3 Nos. for 1 No. for 2 Nos. for 3 Nos. for Bahamas Germany Norway Netherlands

Hooghly Dock and Nil Nil Nil Nil
Port Engineers Limited

Ministry of Defence

Mazagon Dock Limited Nil Nil Nil Nil

Garden Reach Shipbuilders Nil Nil Nil Nil and Engineers Limited

Hindustan Shipyard Limited Nil Nil Nil Nil

Goa Shipyard Limited Nil Nil 3 Nos.for Nil
        Sultanate of Oman

State Government

The Shalimar Works Nil Nil Nil Nil
(1980) Limited

Alcock Ashdown Gujarat Limited 1 No. for Nil 1 No. for Nil
    Singapore   Singapore
        1 No. for Mauritius
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